### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Trademark Registration No.: "1,571,959" on an Assignment document previously recorded on Reel 001126 Frame 0392. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the "1,571,959" is incorrect and therefore should be corrected to "1,571,949".

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brown Jordan Company		12/28/1993	CORPORATION:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cherry Grove, Inc.
Street Address:	2500 West 4th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 16 D
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19805
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1571949	FLORENTINE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900059645

Fax Number: (305)446-6191

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-448-7089

Email: ajsnyder@LFIPLAW.com
Correspondent Name: Lott & Friedland, PA
Address Line 1: 355 Alhambra Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Coral Gables, FLORIDA 33134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02101-1-0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David K. Friedland

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0327

**-1 \$40.00** 

Signature:	/David K. Friedland/	
Date:	10/06/2006	
Total Attachments: 26		
source=Reel-Frame 1126-0392 RELEASE#	page1.tif	
source=Reel-Frame 1126-0392 RELEASE#	· -	
source=Reel-Frame 1126-0392 RELEASE#	. •	
source=Reel-Frame 1126-0392 RELEASE#	page4.tif	
source=Reel-Frame 1126-0392 RELEASE#	page5.tif	
source=Reel-Frame 1126-0392 RELEASE#	page6.tif	
source=Reel-Frame 1126-0392 RELEASE#	page7.tif	
source=Reel-Frame 1126-0392 RELEASE#page8.tif		
source=Reel-Frame 1126-0392 RELEASE#page9.tif		
source=Reel-Frame 1126-0392 RELEASE#	page10.tif	
source=Reel-Frame 1126-0392 RELEASE#	page11.tif	
source=Reel-Frame 1126-0392 RELEASE#	· <del>-</del>	
source=Reel-Frame 1126-0392 RELEASE#	· · ·	
source=Reel-Frame 1126-0392 RELEASE#	. •	
source=Reel-Frame 1126-0392 RELEASE#	· · · ·	
source=Reel-Frame 1126-0392 RELEASE#	' •	
source=Reel-Frame 1126-0392 RELEASE#page17.tif		
source=Reel-Frame 1126-0392 RELEASE#page18.tif		
source=Reel-Frame 1126-0392 RELEASE#page19.tif		
source=Reel-Frame 1126-0392 RELEASE#	· •	
source=Reel-Frame 1126-0392 RELEASE#	. •	
source=Reel-Frame 1126-0392 RELEASE#	. •	
source=Reel-Frame 1126-0392 RELEASE#	' <del>'</del>	
source=Reel-Frame 1126-0392 RELEASE#	page24.tif	

source=Reel-Frame 1126-0392 RELEASE#page25.tif source=Reel-Frame 1126-0392 RELEASE#page26.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0328

FORM PTO-1594 AND RECORDATION EC	YOM COVED CHEET
1.31.92	ORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑	-550-482
To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1) Name of conveying (44) (tes):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
,,	Name: Cherry Grove, Inc.
BROWN JORDAN COMPANY	Internal Address: Suite 16 Ro
	Street Address: 2500 West 4th Street .
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Wilmington Btate PE 21P: 19805
☑ Corporation-State NC	7
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? To Yes 20 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
	General Partnership
$\mathcal{D}$ 3. Nature of conveyance: $\mathcal{D}$ 1	C Limited Partnership C 2
Assignment / Merger	© Corporation-State Delaware 03 DE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	ा assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represent
Other	designation is attached:
Execution Date: December 28, 1993	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: December 20, 1990	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	S + 3 53
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration Mc(s)
•	里 <b>5</b>
SEE ATTACHED	SEE ATTACHES 3
•	SEE ATTACHES $\omega$
	tached? Yes No $\stackrel{\longrightarrow}{\stackrel{\smile}{\stackrel{\smile}{\stackrel{\smile}{\stackrel{\smile}{\stackrel{\smile}{\stackrel{\smile}{\stackrel{\smile}{$
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and Tregistrations involved: 23
Name: Gary Tannenbaum	
Internal Address: Tucci & Semes	
internal Address.	7.)Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$ 590
Suite 206	☐ Enclosed
÷.	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Three Mill Road	
	8. Deposit account number:
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	2 5 (ii)
City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19806	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
A TOTAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	Anti-parameter and the second and th
060 KP 04/04/94 74380783	201
a AAA 80 AAAAAA GA GATAARAT	481 40.00 CK 482 550 00 CK
Statement and signature.	massicinimus son manuscriptette filmette die filmette filmette filmete son anderson anderson anderson anderson
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	89152830
Gary Tannenbaum	March 24, 1994 05
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Carre
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3 4
OMB No. 0881-0019 (ave. 4/26)	Period Size and the second size of the second size

### CONTINUATION OF APPLICATION NUMBERS FROM ITEM 4A.

#### APPLICATIONS FOR U.S. TRADEMARKS

Serial Number	Title	Filed
74/380,783	RAINSTAR	4/16/93
74/380,825	RESINWEAVE	4/16/93
74/422/498	GLASCOAT	8/5/93

### CONTINUATION OF REGISTRATION NUMBERS FROM ITEM 4B.

#### U.S. TRADEMARKS

Registration		
Number	Mark	Issued
940,486	BROWN JORDAN	8/8/72
959,381	STYLUME	5/22/73
992,863	VINYLUME	9/10/74
1,074,566	NOMAD	10/4/77
1,083,550	Design	1/24/78
1,189,351	ULTRAFUSE	2/9/82
1,221,747	TREILLAGE	12/28/82
1,408,527	OLYMPUS	9/9/86
1,526,955	CORINTHIAN	2/28/89
1,535,326	QUANTUM	4/18/89
1,543,570	PALLADIAN	6/13/89
1,553,759	AJA	8/29/89

### Cover Sheet Page 3

Registration Number	Mark	Issued
1,548,339	METROPOLIS	7/18/89
1,571,959	FLORENTINE and Design	12/19/89
1,618,815	RENAISSANCE COLLECTIONS	10/23/90
1,637,620	GEMINI	3/12/91
1,650,790	MIRAGE	7/16/91
1,675,889	INFINITY	2/18/92
1,788,195	CATAMARAN	8/17/93
1,789,433	VERONA	8/24/93

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0331

#### CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION AND ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Capital Contribution and Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") between Brown Jordan Company, a North Carolina corporation ("BJC"), and Cherry Grove, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("CGI"), is made pursuant to §351 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, and is to be effective as of the 28th day of December, 1993.

#### BACKGROUND

CGI was incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware on December 27, 1993, and as of the effective date of this Agreement, has not issued any shares of its capital stock. CGI has been formed as an investment management and holding company that is to meet the requirements for exemption from Delaware state corporate income tax imposed by \$1902(b)(8) of Title 30 of the Delaware Code.

Pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth below, BJC and CGI desire to enter into a transaction in which BJC contributes to CGI (i) capital in an amount to be agreed to between the parties, but in no case shall be less than One Dollar (\$1.00) ("Capital")\_\_\_ (ii) all right, title and interest in those certain trade names, trademarks and service marks, together with all registrations and applications for registration therefor, all as more particularly identified on Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Marks"), (iii) all right, title and interest in those certain patents and applications for patents, all as more particularly identified on Exhibit B, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Patents"), and (iv) all right title and interest in those certain foreign design registrations and applications for foreign design registrations, all as more particularly identified on Exhibit C, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Designs") (the Capital, the Marks, the Patents and the Designs shall be referred to collectively hereinafter as the "Capital Contribution") in exchange for ten (10) Shares of the issued and then outstanding stock of CGI.

#### AGREEMENT

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and the promises contained in this Agreement, and intending to be legally bound, the parties to this Agreement agree as follows:

§1. Contribution and Assignment of Capital Contribution to CGI.

BJC agrees to assign to CGI all of BJC's right, title and interest in and to the Capital Contribution, such assignment to be effective December 28, 1993.

REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0332

§2. Issuance of Stock to BJC.

In exchange for and upon the completion of the assignment described in §1 above, CGI is to issue to BJC ten (10) fully paid and non-assessable shares of CGI One Cent (\$.01) par value common stock. At the time of issuance of such shares to BJC, CGI is to be authorized to issue only one class of stock.

- §3. Agreement as to Valuation of the Capital Contribution.

  BJC and CGI expressly agree that the value of the Capital

  Contribution is equal to the value of the ten (10) shares of CGI stock to be issued to BJC.
  - §4. Covenant of CGI.

CGI hereby covenants to determine any amount of the Capital Contribution in excess of the par value of the common stock issued to BJC to be surplus, and not capital, of CGI.

§5. Agreement of CGI and BJC.

CGI and BJC each agree that the Capital Contribution is not being transferred by BJC to CGI in consideration for goods or services rendered.

§6. Appointment of CGI as Attorney of BJC with Respect to the Capital Contribution.

BJC hereby appoints CGI as BJC's true and lawful attorney, with full power of substitution, for BJC, in the name or stead of BJC or otherwise, but on behalf and for the benefit of CGI, to demand and receive all right, title and interest in and to the Capital Contribution hereunder transferred to CGI, or intender so to be; to give receipts, releases and acquittances for or in respect of the Capital Contribution or any part thereof; to collect, assert or enforce any claim, title, right, debt, account hereby granted or transferred, or intended so to be, and to endorse with the name of BJC any checks received in respect of the foregoing; to institute (or cause to be instituted) and prosecute (or cause to be prosecuted) in the name of BJC, but on behalf and for the benefit of CGI (or its delegate), any proceeding at law or in equity, or otherwise, that CGI may deem proper with respect to the Capital Contribution; and to defend and compromise any and all suits or proceedings in respect of the Capital Contribution that CGI may deem advisable.

§7. Warranties of CGI.

- §7.1 CGI is a duly organized and validly existing corporation under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- S7.2 CGI (i) is in good corporate standing in the State of Delaware, (ii) operates in no other states, and (iii) has no federal, state or local tax liabilities, which are past due.

- \$7.3 the best of the knowledge undersigned officer of CGI, there is no legal action or proceeding pending against CGI, which would inhibit the transaction of CGI's ordinary business or prevent CGI from validly entering into this Agreement.
- \$7.4 CGI has the corporate power to enter into this Agreement and the officer executing this Agreement on behalf of CGI has been duly authorized to do so.

#### Warranties of BJC. §8.

- BJC is a duly organized and validly existing \$8.1 corporation under the laws of North Carolina.
- §8.2 BJC (i) is in good corporate standing in North Carolina and in every other jurisdiction where its ownership, lease or operation of property or the conduct of its business requires qualification as a foreign corporation except to the extent that the failure to so qualify as a foreign corporation would not have a material adverse effect on BJC, and (ii) has no material foreign national, provincial of local, nor any U.S. federal, state or local tax liabilities, which are past due.
- §8.3 To the best knowledge of the undersigned representative of BJC there is no legal action or proceeding pending against BJC which would inhibit the transaction of BJC's ordinary business or prevent BJC from validly entering into this Agreement.
- \$8.4 BJC has the corporate power to enter into this

\$8.4 BJC has the corporate power to enter into this Agreement and the undersigned representative executing this Agreement on behalf of BJC has been duly authorized to do so.

\$9. Mutuality of Consent.

CGI and BJC each acknowledge that this Agreement, and each agreement made in connection with this Agreement, if any, is the manifestation of direct negotiation and each agreement represents the mutual and voluntary consent and understanding of the parties hereto.

\$10. Each Party Familiar with Operations of Other Party.

Each party to this Agreement acknowledges that it (i) is familiar with the operations of the other party, (ii) has been provided access to all necessary financial records, statements, accounts or other materials of the other party, which such party

-3
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0334

requested, and (iii) is competent to evaluate the risks associated with the performance of its obligations under this Agreement.

§11. Execution and Delivery of Other Documents.

Each party to this Agreement hereby covenants to perform all acts necessary or proper to effectuate the intent and purposes of this Agreement, including the execution and delivery of all other required documentation, if any.

§12. Governing Law.

This Agreement is to be governed by and interpreted and enforced in accordance with Delaware law without reference to the conflict of laws provisions thereof.

§13. Non-assignability.

This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns; provided, however, that this Agreement, or any portion thereof, may not be assigned without the written consent of the non-assigning party, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld.

§14. Severability.

If any provision of this Agreement is determined to be invalid or unenforceable, such invalidity or unenforceability shall not affect the remaining provisions of this Agreement.

§15. Entire Agreement.

This Agreement constitutes the entire understanding of the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior contracts, understandings and agreements between the parties.

§16. Amendment.

This Agreement may not be amended or modified without the written consent of each party hereto.

§17. Expenses.

Each party agrees to pay its respective expenses incurred with respect to this Agreement and the consummation of the transactions contemplated thereby.

[THE BALANCE OF THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Capital Contribution and Assignment Agreement as of the 28th day of December, 1993.

BROWN JORDAN COMPANY

CHERRY GROVE, INC.

[SEAL]

BY:

Name:

Name: Title: William S. Creekmuir Vice President Name:

Title: David C. Eppes

President

[SEAL]

# EXHIBIT A TO CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION AND ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

[SEE ATTACHED IDENTIFICATION OF MARKS]

リズンのベ

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0337

EXHIBIT A TO CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION AND ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN CHERRY GROVE, INC. AND BROWN JORDAN COMPANY

#### U.S. TRADEMARKS

Registration Number	Mark	Issued
940,486	BROWN JORDAN	8/8/72
959,381 *	STYLUME	5/22/73
992,863 *	VINYLUME	9/10/74
1,074,566	NOMAD	10/4/77
1,083,550	Design	1/24/78
1,189,351	ULTRAFUSE	2/9/82
1,221,747 *	TREILLAGE	2/9/82 12/28/82
1,408,527 *	OLYMPUS	9/9/86
1,526,955 *	CORINTHIAN	2/28/89 4/18/89 0
1,535,326	QUANTUM	4/18/89
1,543,570 *	PALLADIAN	6/13/89
1,553,759 *	AJA	8/29/89
1,548,339 *	METROPOLIS	7/18/89
1,571,959	FLORENTINE and Design	12/19/89
1,618,815	RENAISSANCE COLLECTIONS	10/23/90
1,637,620 *	GEMINI	3/12/91
1,650,790	MIRAGE	7/16/91
1,675,889	INFINITY	2/18/92
1,553,759 *  1,548,339 *  1,571,959  1,618,815  1,637,620 *  1,650,790  1,675,889		, ,
	REE	TRADEMARK L: 003404 FRAME: 0338

TRADEMARK
· 003404 FRAME

**REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0339** 

#### Exhibit A Cont'd Page 2

Registration Number	Mark	Issued
1,788,195	CATAMARAN	8/17/93
1,789,433	VERONA	8/24/93

INSTRUCTED BY BROWN JORDAN TO ALLOW TO LAPSE

#### APPLICATIONS FOR U.S. TRADEMARKS

Serial Number	Title	Filed
74/380,783	RAINSTAR	4/16/93
74/380,825	RESINWEAVE	4/16/93
74/422/498	GLASCOAT	8/5/93

#### FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

<u>Austral</u> <b>Regist</b> r				20
Number	acion	Mark	Issued	20年間
A393210		Design	6/23/83	N
A397153	*	MUTMAUQ	10/16/86	
A397,15	4 *	OLYMPUS	9/19/83	
B360773	i	BROWN JORDAN	2/7/8	
*	INSTRUCTED BY	BROWN JORDAN TO ALLO	OW TO LAPSE	
<u>Austria</u> Registr Number		Mark	Issued	
89378 *	**	BROWN JORDAN	10/31/78	
<b>*</b> 3	BROWN JORDAN O	EEN ABLE TO RECORD P COMAPNY BECAUSE OF T ING WITH LAPSE OF EX	ITLE PROBLEMS AND	
			TRADEMARK	

<u>Austria</u>
Registration
Number

Number	Mark	Issued
89378 **	BROWN JORDAN	10/31/78

## Exhibit A Cont'd Page 3

Bahamas Registration Number	Mark	Issued
10363	NOMAD	4/19/82
10364	BROWN JORDAN	4/19/82
Benelux Registration Number 353011	<b>Mark</b> BROWN JORDAN	<b>Issued</b> 1/22/79
<u>Canada</u> Registration Number	Mark	Issued
TMA 234,016 *	NOMAD	7/29/79
TMA 236,038 *	BROWN JORDAN	9/21/79
TMA 237,163 *	Design	11/16/79

\* WE HAVE NOT BEEN ABLE TO RECORD PROPER ASSIGNMENT TO BROWN JORDAN COMPANY BECAUSE TO TITLE PROBLEMS AND HAVE SUGGESTED REFILING ON FYPIRATION OF EXISTING TRADEMARKS

<u>France</u>	
Registration	
Number	

 Number
 Mark
 Issued

 1023272 \*
 BROWN JORDAN
 9/6/88

\* WE HAVE NOT BEEN ABLE TO RECORD PROPER ASSIGNMENT TO BROWN JOHNSON COMPANY BECAUSE OF TITLE PROBLEMS AND SUGGEST REFILING WITH LAPSE OF EXISTING TRADEMARK.

<u>Ge</u>	rmany	
Re	gistrat	tion

Number Mark Issued

969296 BROWN JORDAN 3/23/78

Exhibit	Α	Cont'd
Page 4		

$\underline{\operatorname{Gr}}$	<u>ece</u>	
Reg	gistration	

Number Mark

Issued

59235

BROWN JORDAN

12/18/78

#### <u>Italy</u>

Registration

Number Mark

Issued

355,486

BROWN JORDAN

5/30/85

\* WE HAVE NOT BEEN ABLE TO RECORD PROPER ASSIGNMENT TO BROWN JORDAN COMPANY BECAUSE OF TITLE PROBLEMS ANS HAVE SUGGESTED REFILING ON EXPIRATION OF EXISTING TRADEMARK

#### **Philippines**

Regi	stra	tion

Number	Mark	Issued
47267	BROWN JORDAN	1/23/90
47865	BROWN JORDAN	4/10/90

Singapore

Registration

Number Mark Issued

B2429/81 \* Design 6/5/81

\* WE HAVE NOT BEEN ABLE TO RECORD PROPER ASSIGNMENT TO BROWN JORDAN COMPANY BECAUSE OF TITLE PROBLEMS AND SUGGEST REFILING WITH LAPSE OF EXISTING TRADEMARKS

#### <u>Spain</u>

Registration

Number Mark Issued
1270176 Design 8/19/88

Switzerland

Registration

Number Mark Issued

299100 BROWN JORDAN 7/17/79

### Exhibit A Cont'd Page 5

Taiwan Registration Number	Mark	Issued
471615	BROWN JORDAN	1/1/90
471616	Design	1/1/90
United Kingdom Registration Number	Mark	Issued
B1087411	Design	3/8/79

#### APPLICATIONS FOR FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

<u>Germany</u> Serial Number	Mark	Filed RA
		10/23/93 MARK
B99805/20 WZ	GLASCOAT	10/23/93₹
Mexico Serial		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Number	Mark	Filed
752288 *	BROWN JORDAN	(1989)
752289 *	Design	(1989)

\* WE HAVE NOT BEEN ABLE TO RECORD PROPER ASSIGNMENT TO BROWN JORDAN COMPANY BECAUSE OF TITLE PORBLEMS AND SUGGEST REFILING WITH LAPSE OF EXISTING TRADEMARKS

<u>New Zeala</u> <b>Serial</b>	ind		
Number		Mark	Filed
165530	\$t-	BROWN JORDAN	5/16/86

\* WE HAVE NOT BEEN ABLE TO RECORD PROPER ASSIGNMENT TO BROWN JORDAN COMPANY BECAUSE OF TITLE PORBLEMS ANS SUGGEST REFILING WITH LAPSE OF EXISTING TRADEMARK

Exhibit A Cont'd Page 6

<u>Spain</u> Serial Number

Mark

Filed

GLASCOAT

SERIAL NUMBER AND FILING DATE NOT YET RECEIVED

FERENEWARK

REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0344

#### EXHIBIT B TO CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION AND ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

[SEE ATTACHED IDENTIFICATION OF PATENTS]

EXHIBIT B
TO
CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION
AND
ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
CHERRY GROVE, INC.
AND
BROWN JORDAN COMPANY

#### U.S. PATENTS

Patent Number	Title	Issued
DC77,343	CHAIR	1/29/85
D276,778	TABLE FRAME	12/18/84
D279,335	CHAISE FRAME	6/25/85
D276,958	CHAIR	1/1/85
D280,275	TABLE	8/27/85
D285,873	CHAISE (OLYMPUS)	9/30/86
D260,057	CHAISE (NOMAD)	8/4/81
D259,307	SUN BENCH	5/26/81
D263,525	FOLDING CHAIR	3/30/82
D261,968	SIDE FRAME FOR A CHAIR	11/24/81
D264,150	CHAIR	5/4/82
D266,639	CHAIR FRAME CONSTRUCTION	10/26/82
D257,639	OTTOMAN (NOMAD)	4/24/79
4,105,244	FOLDABLE FURNITURE UNIT (TABLE)	8/8/78
4,112,855	FOLDABLE FURNITURE UNIT (TABLE)	9/12/78
4,234,226	ADJUSTABLE AND COLLAPSIBLE SEATING PIECE	11/18/80
4,278,287	FOLDING SEATING PIECE	7/14/81
D261,336	BED HEADBOARD	10/20/81

TRADEMARK

Patent Number	Title	Issued
D280,274	TABLE (OLYMPUS)	8/27/85
D281,038	BUFFET (MU-SAN)	10/22/85
D283,178	CHAISE FRAME	4/1/86
D282,983	SIDE CHAIR (KANSU)	3/18/86
D282,984	SIDE CHAIR (KASHI)	3/18/86
D282,985	CHAIR FRAME	3/18/86
D274,965	TABLE (MU-SAN)	8/7/84
D296,500	CHAIR	7/5/88
D293,515	OTTOMAN	1/5/88
D287,437	CHAIR FRAME	12/30/86
D296,849	CHAISE	7/26/88
D299,196	TABLE FRAME	1/3/89
D299,388	OTTOMAN (GROUP II)	1/17/89
D299,191	CHAIR	1/3/89
D300,090	ROCKER	3/7/89
D300,189	CHAIR (LEGEND)	3/14/89
D299,684	CHAISE (LEGEND)	2/7/89
D300,091	LOVESEAT	3/7/89
D299,195	TABLE	1/3/89
D299,685	ADJUSTIBLE CHAISE (LEGEND)	2/7/89
D299,986	ROCKER (QUANTUM)	2/28/89
D301,945	CHAIR	7/4/89
D304,266	SOFA (SOLARON)	10/31/89
D306,804	CHAISE	3/27/90

Exhibit B Cont'd Page 3

•	Serial Number	Title	Filed		
	07/869,706	CHAIR FRAME (BARCELONA)	4/17/93		
	06/482,390 *	CHAIR (OLYMPUS)	4/6/83		
	06/766.058 *	CHAIR AND CHAIR FRAME	8/15/85		
	06/766,127 *	OTTOMAN OR SIMILAR ARTICLE	8/15/85		
	07/002,039 *	CHAIR (MARATHON)	1/12/87		
	07/002,038 *	CHAIR (MARATHON)	1/12/37	ı	
	07/076,654 *	CHAIR (PALLADIAN)	7/22/87		
	07/076,653 *	CHAISE (PALLADIAN)	7/22/87		
	07/076,651 *	CHAISE	7/22/87		
	07/076,652 *	CHAISE (CORINTHIAN)	7/22/87		
	07/142,749 *	CHAISE (VENETIAN)	1/11/88	Ŧ,	REL     26 RAEL   0
	07/143,143 *	CHAISE (VENETIAN)	1/12/88	TRADEMARK	<u></u>
	07/146,118 *	CHAISE (FLORENTINE)	1/20/88	Z A	0
	07/142,748 *	CHAIR (FLORENTINE)	1/11/88		
	07/221,187 *	CHAIR (1 1/2")	7/19/88		_
	07/221,294 *	CHAISE (ESPRIT)	7/20/88		
	07/221,186 *	CHAIR (ROUND BACK)	7/19/88		
	07/221,190 *	CHAISE (ROUND BACK)	7/19/88		
	07/221,923 *	CHAIR (GEMINI)	7/20/88		
	07/221,189 *	TABLE (VERSA TABLE)	7/19/88		
	06/752,161 *	OCCASIONAL TABLE	7/3/85		
	06/761,543 *	COFFE TABLE (SOLARON)	8/1/85		
	06/883,854 *	CHAIR (OLYMPUS)	7/10/86		
			·		

## Exhibit B Cont'd Page 4

Serial Number	Title	Filed
07/033,911 *	CHAIR	3/31/87
29/010,479	CHAIR (RESINWEAVE)	7/9/93
29/010,540	CHAIR FRAME (RESINWEAVE)	7/9/93
08/112,939	PROCESS FOR POWDER COATING GLASS TO SIMULATE TEXTURED AND UNTEXTURED, OPAQUE SURFACT SUCH AS STONE, WOOD, FIBERGLAS AND THE LIKE	

APPLICATION FILED BY THIRD PARTY BEFORE ASSIGNEMENT TO BROWN JORDAN COMPANY. CURRENT STATUS UNKNOWN.

#### FOREIGN PATENTS

Australia Patent Number	Title	Issued
525590	ADJUSTABLE AND COLLAPSIBLE SEATING PIECE (NOMAD)	4/28/83
Canada		
Patent Number	Title	Issued

#### APPLICATIONS FOR FOREIGN PATENTS

Germany Serial Number	Title	Filed
*	PROCESS FOR POWDER COATING GLASS TO SIMULATE TEXTURED AND UNTEXTURED, OPAQUE SURFACES SUCH AS STONE, WOOD, FIBERGLASS AND THE LIKE	

\* SERIAL NUMBER AND FILING DATE NOT YET RECEIVED

TRADEMARK REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0349 Spain

Serial Number

Title

Filed

PROCESS FOR POWDER COATING GLASS TO SIMULATE TEXTURED AND UNTEXTURED, OPAQUE SURFACES SUCH AS STONE, WOOD, FIBERGLASS AND THE LIKE

\* SERIAL NUMBER AND FILING DATE NOT YET RECEIVED

# EXHIBIT C TO CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION AND ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

[SEE ATTACHED IDENTIFICATION OF DESIGNS]

TRADEMARK

EXHIBIT C
TO
CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION
AND
ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
CHERRY GROVE, INC.
AND
BROWN JORDAN COMPANY

#### FOREIGN DESIGN REGISTRATIONS

<u>Australia</u>
Registration
Number

Mark

Issued

87866 \*

CHAISE FRAME (QUANTUM)

11/4/83

INSTRUCTED BY BROWN JORDAN TO ALLOW TO LAPSE

$\mathbf{B}$	e	n	e	1	u	X	
*	_						

Registration Number

Mark

Issued

10466-01 \*

CHAIR FRAME (QUANTUM)

4/29/83

10466-02 \*

CHAISE FRAME (QUANTUM)

4/29/83

\* INSTRUCTED BY BROWN JORDAN TO ALLOW TO LAPSE

#### France

Registration

Number	Mark	Issued
830111 *	CHAISE (QUANTUM)	1/14/83
833597 *	CHAIR (OLYMPUS)	1/24/83
871459 *	CHAIR (LEGEND)	3/13/88
871460 *	CHAISE (LEGEND)	3/13/88

\* WE HAVE NOT BEEN ABLE TO RECORD PROPER ASSIGNEMNT TO BROWN JOHNSON COMPANY BECAUSE OF TITLE PROBLEMS, BUT BROWN JORDAN HAS INSTRUCTED TO ALLOW TO LAPSE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0352

TRADEMARK

Exhib	it	С	Cont'	đ
Page	2			

Germany Registrati Number	on		Mark						Issued
MR21506	*		CHAIS	SE (OLYN	1PU:	3)			11/21/83
MR21507	*		CHAIR	(OLYMI	eus)	)			11/21/83
*	INSTRUCTED	ВУ	BROWN	JORDAN	TO	ALLOW	то	LAPSE	

<u>Italy</u> Registrat Number	ion	Mark	Issued
36583	*	CHAIR FRAME (QUANTUM)	11/20/85
36854	*	CHAISE FRAME (QUANTUM)	11/20/85
45724	*	CHAISE (OLY.1PUS)	2/26/87
45725	*	CHAIR (OLYMPUS)	9/26/87

\* WE HAVE NOT BEEN ABLE TO RECORD PROPER ASSIGNEMNT TO BROWN JORDAN COMPANY BECAUSE OF TITLE PROBLEMS, BUT BROWN JORDAN HAS INSTRUCTED TO ALLOW TO LAPSE

<u>Spain</u> Registrat Number	ion	Mark	Issued
103263	*	CHAISE FRAME (QUANTUM)	7/12/83
103264	*	CHAIR FRAME	7/12/83
104697	*	CHAIR (OLYMPUS)	4/27/84
104766	*	CHAISE	5/30/84
ric	INSTRUCTED BY	BROWN JORDAN TO ALLOW TO LAPSE	

<u>United Kingdom</u> Registration				
Number	Mark	Issued		
1015506 *	CHAIR (OLYMPUS)	10/1/84		

Exhib	it	C	Con	t	,	đ
Page	3					

Registrati	ion	Mark	;					Issued
1015507	*	CHAI	SE (OLY	MPUS	3)			10/1/84
*	INSTRUCTED I	BY BROWN	JORDAN	то	ALLOW	то	LAPSE	

#### APPLICATIONS FOR FOREIGN DESIGN REGISTRATIONS

<u>Germany</u> <b>Serial</b> <b>Number</b>	Mark Filed	
**	CHAIR (RESINWEAVE)	
* *	CHAIR FRAME (RESINWEAVE)	
* *	SERIAL NUMBER AND FILING DATE NOT YET RECEIVED	
<u>Spain</u> Serial Number	Mark Filed	
* *	CHAIR (RESINWEAVE)	
××	CHAIR FRAME (RESINWEAVE)	
**	SERIAL NUMBER AND FILING DATE NOT YET RECEIVED	

RECORDED
PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAR 25 94